502957626 08/29/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3004224

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the TYPOGRAPHICAL ERROR OF ASSIGNEE'S NAME ON ORIGINALLY FILED RECORDAL COVER SHEET previously recorded on Reel 027256 Frame 0354. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CORRECTION OF TYPOGRAPHICAL ERROR IN ASSIGNEE'S NAME.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
NANCY BRYANT	03/06/2000	
HOWARD A. SCHECHTMAN	04/20/2000	
MICHAEL L. GRANDCOLAS	03/01/2000	
DILIP J. PAREKH	03/07/2000	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CITICORP DEVELOPMENT CENTER, INC.	
Street Address:	12731 W. JEFFERSON BOULEVARD	
City:	LOS ANGELES	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90066	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13298420

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (240)359-4879

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 912-257-4864

Email:csullivan@jmi-iplaw.comCorrespondent Name:JOHN M. HARRINGTONAddress Line 1:317A E. LIBERTY ST.

Address Line 2: JOHNSON, MARCOU & ISAACS, LLC

Address Line 4: SAVANNAH, GEORGIA 31401

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CITI-0209DIV
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	COLLEEN F. SULLIVAN
SIGNATURE:	/Colleen F. Sullivan/
DATE SIGNED:	08/29/2014

PATENT 502957626 REEL: 033664 FRAME: 0723

Total Attachments: 3

source=CITI0209D_Crrctd_Cvr_Sheet_and_Orgnl_Rdrdd_Assgt#page1.tif source=CITI0209D_Crrctd_Cvr_Sheet_and_Orgnl_Rdrdd_Assgt#page2.tif source=CITI0209D_Crrctd_Cvr_Sheet_and_Orgnl_Rdrdd_Assgt#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 033664 FRAME: 0724

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYP	Ē	MEW ASSIGNUENT		
NATURE OF CONV	EYANCE. ASSIGNMENT			
XXVEYING PART	ry DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	7
Michael L. Grando	yas .		53.55.56C.	
Nancy Bryant			03:79:2001	
Howard A Schedy	<u>ምሳልና</u> ፤	the production of the production of the state of the stat	52/15/200°	
Dikp J. Parekh			Juli 10/2001	1
Name	The state of the s	skogement Gerder Inc		
Street Address	12731 West J	12731 West Jefferson Boulevand		
***		and the same and the	en and the state of the state o	:
	Los Angeles			
State/Country:	CAL FORNIA			
State/Courtay: Postal Code	CAL FORNIA 90066			
State/Courtry: Postal Code PROPERTY NUMB Propert	CAL FORNIA 90066 ERS Total 1 by Type	Number		
Sinie/Courtry: Postel Code POPERTY NUMB	CAL FORNIA 90066 ERS Total 1 by Type			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
PROPERTY NUMB	CAL FORNIA 90066 ERS Total 1 by Type	Number		Line and the second sec
Property Number	CAL FORNIA 90066 ERS Total 1 y Type #: CE DATA 1240:35	Number 13298420 \$ 4876		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Postal Code Property NUMB Propert Application Number CORRESPONDENT	CAL FORNIA 90066 ERS Total 1 by Type st: CE DATA	Number 13298420 9 4879 3184		L'acceptance de la constance d
Postal Code Property NUMB Propert Application Number CORRESPONDENT Fax Number: Phone Email:	CAL FORNIA 90066 ERS Total 1 Ty Type E: CE DATA 1740:324 9127936	Number 19298420 9 4879 9184 Sym plaw com	Do sort wa US	
Property Number: Property Number: Property Number: Property Number: Phone Email: Correspondance in May.	CAL FORNIA 90066 ERS Total 1 y Type s: CE DATA 1240:35 9122926 nergie N be sent to the e o	Number 13298420 9 4879 3184	se son va US	L
Binle/Courtry: Posted Code: Propert Application Number: Phone Email: Correspondent Nam Correspondent Nam	CAL FORNIA 90066 ERS Total 1 by Type c: CE DATA 1240:35 9122920 nergie@ N be sent to me e o	Number 19298420 9 4879 9184 Bym plaw com mail address first of that is unsuccessful, it will by Weber 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19	De serv na US	Hammadanana's commentation of the commentation
BinterCourtey: Posted Code Property NUMB Propert Application Number CORRESPONDENT Fax Number: Phone Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	CAL FORNIA 90066 ERS Total 1 Ty Type E: CE DATA 1240:34: 912290 nergie N be sent to the e of the hichole 3174 Est	Number 13298420 9 4879 1944 Type plaw com Their entropies first of their is unsuccessful of with W. Weber ast Unserty Street	se sevi na US	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
State/Courtry: Postal Code Propert Propert Application Number: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	CAL FORNIA 90066 ERS Total 1 Ty Type E: CE DATA 1240:34: 912290 nergie N be sent to the e of the hichole 3174 Est	Number 19298420 9 4879 9184 Bym plaw com mail address first of that is unsuccessful, it will by Weber 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19	Be serv na US	Harrison of the second of the
Property NUMB Property NUMB Property Application Number CORRESPONDENT Fax Number: Phone Email: Correspondent Name	CAL FORNIA 90066 ERS Total 1 y Type 9: CE DATA 1240:35 9:22926 nergio@ N be sent to the e of 18	Number 13298420 9 4879 1944 Type plaw com Their entropies first of their is unsuccessful of with W. Weber ast Unserty Street	De sent wa US	

PATENT REEL: 033664 FRAME: 0725

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Nancy BRYANT, Howard A. SCHECHTMAN, Michael L.

GRANDCOLAS and Dilip J. PAREKH (referred to as "ASSIGNOR") have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR PERFORMING A TRANSACTION AT A SELF-SERVICE TRANSACTION DEVICE USING CONFIGURABLE APPLICATIONS (CONFIGURABLE APPLICATIONS FOR GLOBAL CAT).

- for which a provisional application for a United States Patent was filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on <u>December 10, 1999</u>, Serial Number 60/169,982.
- for which an application for a United States Patent is being submitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office herewith; and

WHEREAS, CITICORP DEVELOPMENT CENTER, INC., a corporation doing business at 12731 W. Jefferson Boulevard, Los Angeles, California 90066 (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells and transfers to said ASSIGNEE, and to ASSIGNEE'S successors and assigns, ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any patent application claiming priority to the application, or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, reexamination, renewal, substitute, extension or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term of terms for which the same may be granted; and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents or legal equivalents thereto, to issue same for this invention to ASSIGNEE, its lawful successors and assigns.

ASSESSMENT :

PATENT REEL: 033664 FRAME: 0726 Serial No. 60/169,982

-2-

Jocket No. CITI0209-PRO

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and signed on the date indicated below:

SIGNATURE(S)

The signature(s) must correspond with the name(s) of the inventor(s) above.

INVENTOR(S)	<u>DATE SIGNED</u>
1) V Man Bigu	x 3/6/2000
Nancy BRYANT Of the Library 2) X/Wheelibrary	× 4/20/2000
Howard A. SCHECHTMAN	
3) X /////	X 3/1/2000
Michael L. GRANDCOLAS	
4) X Dily Parekh Dilip J. PAREKH	× 3/7/2000
nmh 1. LVIVEVU	

70423

ASSIGNATENT

PATENT REEL: 033664 FRAME: 0727

RECORDED: 08/29/2014